FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	04-06-199	8	<b>SHEET</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•	
Tab settings	100674074	NA WINA ANNI		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-		ceiving party(ies)
		Name <sup>.</sup>	Kammerer	GmbH
Bernd Reinhardt				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
2 Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	dress: Rome	ereschstrasse 33
Security Agreement	Change of Name		D-49	9090
Other		<b>City</b> :Osn	abruck	State: GermanyZIP:
Execution Date:	eine eine einer einer einer steren beiter einer	<b>Maguli k</b> arawiji Marakani karawiji karawiji	:	
		S Aliginanal a	ame(s) & address	e(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s).	<b>C Will file (</b> ) C 2000000000000000000000000000000000000		
If this document is being filed togethe			date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)	
			.,	
08/930,682				
08/930,682				
08/930,682	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 🗋	No	
08/930,682 5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	correspondence		-	ons and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total num	ber of application	
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Craig J. Arnold,	correspondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	<b>\$</b> _40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Craig J. Arnold,	correspondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Craig J. Arnold, Internal Address:	xorrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 집 Enclo: 고 Autho	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Craig J. Arnold, Internal Address: 	xorrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 3 Enclos 1 Autho 8. Deposit a	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Craig J. Arnold, Internal Address: 	xorrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos 1 Autho 8. Deposit a 0	(37 CFR 3.41) (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be cha ccount numbe	arged to deposit account          RECEIVED         r:       MAR 2 5 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u> , Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN &amp; EBE</u> Street Address: <u>90 PARK AVENUE</u>	xorrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos 10 Autho 8. Deposit a 10 (Attach dup	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount numbe 1-1785	arged to deposit account RECEIVED IT: MAR 2 5 1998 RECEIPT MAR 2 5 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u> , Internal Address: <u>AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN &amp; EBE</u> Street Address: <u>90 PARK AVENUE</u>	correspondence ed: Esg. NSTEIN ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos 10 Autho 8. Deposit a 10 (Attach dup 115 SPACE	iber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number 1-1785 licate copy of this	arged to deposit account RECEIVED MAR 2 5 1998 RECEIPT FOR 114 OPT page if paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u>, Internal Address: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u>, Internal Address: <u>AMSTER. ROTHSTEIN &amp; EBE</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>90 PARK AVENUE</u></li> <li>City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NY</u></li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliat the original document.</li> <li><u>Craig J. Arnold</u></li> </ul>	correspondence ed: Esq. NSTEIN ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE TH ef, the foregoing information	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos 10 Autho 8. Deposit a 10 (Attach dup 11S SPACE 11 SPACE 11 SPACE 12 Autho 13 SPACE 14 Autho 15 SPACE 15 1	iber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number 1-1785 licate copy of this	arged to deposit account RECEIVED MAR 2 5 1998 RECEIPT MAR 2 5 1998 RECEIPT MAR 2 5 1998 MAR 2 5 1998 MAR 2 5 1998 MAR 2 5 1998 MAR 2 5 1998
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u>, Internal Address: <u>Craig J. Arnold</u>, Internal Address: <u>AMSTER. ROTHSTEIN &amp; EBE</u></li> <li><u>AMSTER. ROTHSTEIN &amp; EBE</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>90 PARK AVENUE</u></li> <li>City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>NY</u></li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the original document.</li> <li><u>Craig J. Arnold</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	correspondence ed: Esq. NSTEIN ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE TH ef, the foregoing information	6. Total num 7. Total fee 30 Enclos 10 Autho 8. Deposit a 10 (Attach dup 11S SPACE 11 SPACE 11 is true and 11 in ture	iber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number 1-1785 licate consol this sec icate consol this correst and al	Arr 2 5 1998 Arr MAR 2 5 1998 Page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy of March 24, 1998 Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernd Reinhardt, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bohnenkampstrasse 40, D-49082 Osnabrück, Germany, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in RAW RELEASE PAPERS WITH PIGMENT STRIPS BASED ON ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 1, 1997 and assigned Application Serial No. 08/930,682, and

WHEREAS, Kämmerer GmbH, (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Römereschstrasse 33, D-49090 Osnabrück, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and

17766.1

transfer unto the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

-2-

17766.1

PATENT REEL: 9058 FRAME: 0838

· .

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

Dated: March 10, 1998

Rende Kurchen Bernd Reinhardt

17766.1

PATENT REEL: 9058 FRAME: 0839

## RECORDED: 03/25/1998